

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 180153, Version: 0

180151 Version Original THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

1. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Velvalea "Vel" Phillips who passed from this life on April 17, 2018.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY

- 2. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Bernard Joseph Wawrzyniak, Sr., who passed from this life on April 14, 2018.
- BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Annie Mae Oldham who passed from this life on April 6, 2018.
- BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Nathan Conyers who passed from this life on April 27, 2018.
- BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 5. Resolution congratulating Eugene J. Haas, Jr. on his retirement as parish sacristan at St. Anthony of Padua Parish after 34 years of service.
- BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 6. Resolution recognizing the following for an act of bravery, saving several people from a house fire. a.) Brian Pape
- BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
 - b.) Jack Schoeppe

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- c.) Chris Rassette
- BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- d.) Roman Electric Company
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI,
 PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 7. Resolution recognizing the grand opening of Teens Grow Greens' location at the Webers Greenhouse, 4215 N. Green Bay Ave.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolution recognizing and thanking Shawn Dove, CEO of the Campaign for Black Male Achievement, for his organization's work in Milwaukee.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 9. Resolution congratulating John Heinen on his retirement from the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 10. Resolution recognizing and commemorating the dedication of James W. Beckum Park and Opening Day of the Beckum-Stapleton Little League's 55th season.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 11. Resolution congratulating Patrick T. Curley on his retirement from the Mayor's Office.
 BY ALDS. MUPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their 25th anniversary at the City Attorney's Office:
- a.) Mornae I. Smith BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- b.) Jay A. Unora BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- c.) Heidi Wick Spoerl BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- d.) Lisa Ames BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

- 13. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
 - a.) John J. Bacik
- BY ALDS. BOHL, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- b.) James A. Richter BY ALDS. BOHL, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- c.) James D. Link BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- d.) Matthew J. Manhardt BY ALDS. BOHL, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
- a.) Charles B. Brown BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- b.) Henry L. Flemming BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- c.) Robert Garcia BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- d.) John P. Luebbe BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- e.) Mark D. Buetow BY ALDS. MURPHY, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- f.) Julie Gaszak BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- g.) Richard W. Wearing BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

File #: 180153, Version: 0

- h.) Lynn A. Vandenbush BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- i.) James D. Swiercz BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- j.) Ted C. Puente BY ALDS. BOHL, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
 a.) Harold T. Carson
 BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY,
 JOHNSON
- a.) Victoria L. Keenan BY ALDS. BOHL, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 16. Resolution recognizing Dontre Day at Red Arrow Park on May 5, 2018. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

CC-CC Public Information Division 5/4/18